
Wr

.

1

W

1

_



!h^

"1
Shelf No

GIVEN BY

^Ui*C_

,A



&M 24:W 12 1930





*i$^ f :§#P " i»<®%r<. SV-V fcm&"-TlK<!r-

HOW E'S
SCJHOOLFORTHE FEAGEOL.ET,

CONTAINING

NEW AND

COMPLETE

INSTRUCTIONS

FOR THE

LAGEOIjIM^
WITH A LARGE COLLECTION OF

Favorite Marches, Quick-Steps, Waltzes, ;Hqripi|)e^, Contra

Dances, Songs, And Six Setts of Cotillions,

CONTAINING OVER 150 PIKCES OF MUSIC.

BY ELIAS HOWE, Jr. PRICE 60 CJEJVTS, ne«.

BOSTON:

PUBLISHED AND' FOR SALE BY HENRY TOLMAN, 54 & 56 COURT STREET.

STEREOTYPED AND PRINTED BY A. B. KIDDER, No. 7 C0RNH1LL, BOSTON.

<S^





Digitized by the Internet Archive

in 2010 with funding from

Boston Public Library

http:/Awww.archive.org/details/howesschoolforflOOhowe





HOW E'S

CONTAINING

NEW AND

F

tort.. <>

COMPLETE

INSTRUCTIONS

FOR THE

9
WITH A LARGE COLLECTION OF

FAVORITE MARCHES, QUICK-STEPS, WALTZES, HORNPIPES, CONTRA

DANCES, SONGS, AND SIX SETTS OF COTILLIONS,

dim&<&&?<&mm wnwrn wu(&wmm®z
CONTAINING OVER 150 PIECES OF MUSIC.

BY ELIAS HOWE, Jr. ' PRICE 50 CEJYTS, nett.

BOSTON:
PUBLISHED AND SOLD, WHOLESALE AND RETAIL, BY ELIAS HOWE, Jr. AT No. 7 CORNHILL,

AND FOR SALE BY MUSIC DEALERS AND BOOKSELLERS GENERALLY THROUGHOUT THE UNITED STATES.

STEREOTYPED AND PRINTED BY A. B. KIDDER, No. 7 CORNHILL.

t/



2 MUSICAL INSTRUCTIONS.

The Treble or G Clef, thus, % Is, used for the VIOLIN, FLUTE, and CLARIONETT, &c.

CHARACTERS OF THE NOTES AND THE PROPORTION THEY BEAR TO EACH OTHER.
Whole Sound.

Halves.

c

Quarters*

Eighths*

Sixteenths.

Thirty-seconds.

c*tfc>

1 Semlbreve
is equal to

% Minims,

4 Crotchets.

C r

6 6 £d* r r f r r r g r r r r f

8 QuaTcrs.

16 ScmlquaTers.

33 Demlsemlquaverg.

Notes,

Rests.

FIGURE,



MUSICAL INSTRUCTIONS.

A Tie or Slur^—^ placed over two Notes of the same pitch, binds the second to the first, so that only the first is sounded,
but the sound is continued the length of both Notes on different fines or spaces, shows that they must be played in a smooth
connected style, continuing each Note its full length.

This style of playing is termed in Italian, Legato, written thus, ZZjC

? r
»

5
The opposite style of playing termed Staccato, de-_i_

notes distinctness and shortness of sound, written thus,-^

Flayed.

or written thu9,~"J " means less atflccato,_M^

[ and thus.

» Wriiten.

:P-S_JB]-.#_5S-SC
*»-*!—H««-

w
? ? ?

t=

means still lea

Staccato.

w

P54—

—

9
3KSlfz5

-H»»—1-#- ^^E^S^^M^ISe

The Bar, made thus,

TIME AND ITS DIVISIONS,

divides a musical Composition into Equal Portions of Time.

^
Time is divided into two Sorts; COMMON and TRIPLE ; each of which is either simple or compound: and the

Character or Sign, which denotes it, is placed at the Beginning of every Composition, after the Clef.

SIMPLE COMMON TIME.
When marked thus, ^T^^ziEE: denotes, that each Bar contains one Semibreve, or its Equivalent. And is timed

by Crotchets in quick (gftfe-^-y— movements, and by Quavers in slow movements.

Example*

When marked thus,

z±z=3=fcm-ri r-fr-f-l7-h-t-i-f: |
—£rgz=jzg-rg | ;

|

|

—If

the Bar contains two Crotchets or their Equivalent.
=5

EiampU'v cfrpzzprf
—*mm Um* *~E55Biw3—*^

rprcazprpj—p—a:wm
Counting in music should be like the pendulum of a clock, even and exact, as the notes must be timed by it.



MUSICAL INSTRUCTIONS.

COMPOUND COMMON TIME EXPLAINED.
FIRST SORT.

Count 12 Quavers in a Bar, or 4 dotted Crotchets, or their equivalent.

SECOND SORT.
Count 6 Quavers in a Bar, or 2 dotted Crotchets, or their equivalent

THIRD SORT.
Count 12 Crotchets in a Bar, or 6 Minims, or their equivalent.

FOURTH SORT.
Count 6 Crotchets in a Bar, or 2 Dotted Minims, or their equivalent.

fcazz^zza- :rp—pi ^=P—W^WS
The two last sorts are very seldom used in modern music.

SIMPLE TRIPLE TIME EXPLAINED.
Three Minims in a Bar, or their equivalent.

PI
Three Crotchets in a Bar, or their equivalent

9 fzr- 7{2Z=?2:.

Three Quavers in a Bar, or their equivalent.

3h=%zazzjtzlzazzazmzmzazizajzJf

Nine Crotchets in a Bar, or their equivalent.



MUSICAL INSTRUCTIONS. 5

ACCIDENTS.

Each Sound may be altered by adding any of the following Signs.

A Sharp # placed before a Note, raises it a Semitone or Halftone.

A Flat [> placed before a Note, lowers it a Semitone or Halftone : and if the Note is a B, to which the Flat is prefixed, it is then called B Flat

A Double or Chromatic Sharp X raises the Note two Semitones.

A Double Flat [>b lowers the Note two Semitones.

A Natural h takes away the effect of a Sharp, or Flat; whether single or double: and a \g$( or fcjfr reinstates the single Sharp or Flat.

close to the Clef thus #K
~

it affects every F throughout the piece; except where the Sharp is contradicted by the Natural

When a Flat is placed

ejose by the Clef, thus,
~C~ it affects every B throughout the piece ; except where contradicted by the Natural.

The same rule holds, when more Sharps or Flats are placed on the Clef.

When a Sharp, Flat, or Natural is prefixed to a Note, in the course of a Piece, it affects all the following Notes of the same name contained

m the same Bar; it is then called an Accidental Sharp, Flat, or Natural.

1st EXAMPLE. As Written, As Played. 2d EXAMPLE. As Written, As Played.

3d Example

e££s^:^??em
as if written thus, i^SJH

Which Abbreviations are a Modern Improvement.

The foregoing Rule extends even to the first Note of the subsequent Bar, when the affected Note is the last of one Bar, and the first of the next.

Ex MPLE,
_—

1

r^—m —-r^—
I 1 1 1

: t_ti-t=t=J as if written thus, ^-h-b_p_^_h_t-E4=-~t ^-h^EEEEt

The order of Sharps at the Clef,

descending by a 4th and ascending by a 5th

And the same with Flats and Naturals

h—
The order of Flats at the Clef,

ascending by a 4th and descending by a 5th. ±±z



6 TRANSPOSITION OF THE KEYS OR SCALE.

When C is taken as one, as it has always been hitherto, the scale is said to be in its natural position; but either of the other letters may be

taken as one, in which case the scale is said to be transposed.

As one is the basis of the scale, the foundation on which it rests, so the letter which is taken for this sound is called the key. Thus, if the scate

be in its natural position, it is said to be in the key ofC ; if G be taken as one, the scale is in the key of G, &c. By the key of C, is meant that

C is one of the scale, or that the scale is based on C; by the key of G, is meant that G is one of the scale, &c.

In transposing the scale the order of the intervals (tones and semitones) must be preserved. Thus the Interval must always be a tone from one to

two, and from two to three, a semitone from three to four, a tone from four to five, from five to six, and from six to seven, and a semitone from

seven to eight.

The interval from one letter to another is always the same, and cannot be changed: thus it is always a tone from C to D, and from D to E, a

semitone from E to F, a tone from F to G, from G to A, and from A to B, and a semitone from B to C. In the transposition of the scale, therefore,

it becomes necessary to introduce sharps and flats, or to substitute sharped or flatted letters for the natural letters, so as to preserve the proper

order of the intervals.

First transposition by sharps; from C to G, a fifth higher, or a fourth lower.

Example.

1



-*.

TRANSPOSITION OF THE KEYS OR SCALE.

Key ofE, Major Mode. Key of C#, Minor ModeA

Iw-

22-©^2-
ZgJBLyj-g & (3-0—^.

&-1ST -&—&-
~&r 2£^e^:^^^ 22: ~cr s

.Key 0/" 2?, Major Mode.

jfe^l^ -©-<= -©-
J2- ^22- -S>-

Key 0/ C#, ./Minor JV/ode.t

£2_ ®3z:
227nn 223(9Z2Z

-<s*
^xg-Q-Q^ejy,-

22:
32: I

5fr*̂t^jzst ^=ffi

Key o/F#, Jtfa/or Jtfode. Key o/Dtf, .Minor Jlfode.t
*

22"-
^722:

32j 22:
-©=*='̂ ^HZgzgzgJtitez^:

22
-zz
I

Key o/JD|>, Major Mode. Key of B\), Minor ModeA

Isl±:
"2?' <P ig 321

32: -Q—&- 221 C? SE g-jg-

iTcj/ o/^b, Major ModeA
^-&-*-*^z^r&-&

—^^sr-s^-gg-faggg^:
:22:::s^

fc¥

^-h-gg-o- 22:
-©- 22:

^.fg--»±fl^
JiTer/ 0/ F, Minor Mode.

&--CT

22:
:<Er52: U£= 22%£b&=&=&±zz%&=.22-^Z22I O- 22e

£e?/ o/^b, Major Mode. Key of C, Minor Mode.

22722!

I&fcO-^5—0- _<2.
_^T22r-S»-' ©- SC

321 <S>- 221

rb G>-<fivrrrS-
32=®:

iTe!/ o/i?t>, JWa/or Jtfbde.

_£,. _C2_ J2 -s,.

-C2- ~S>"
^__£2 -(& fe^-bg—

g—g^-bo^-^s;- <s>—
-c?-;

_£2. £2. 22=
221 - •'*^Z22Z®- e

-'

Xc)/ 0/ G, Minor Mode.

7777777^*27-rr~& 321 -s>- 221oI
Key 0/ F, J(fq;or .Mode. Key 0/ D, JWwior JWbde.

321 -S>-<=-
._«-_£2--<S-

e-P^gzg^zg:321
j2_

321 -<S>-
.£2.:

t These Keys are but seldom used.
"S?" -e-<2-

r^jq^ftgg=g=gjgzfe: 32:
327

* Double Sharp.
-0-Z3-'



8 LESSONS OF INTERVALS.

JiIFFEiE
&- -&—

;

:£&eE
ciszzzg:

-4 C
__C

-p—fg-
j r "m

Thirds, gd^
=3=2=i

:3E=

i

:£
?=F ^p£^g

r <s?

nur~

FoURTHS.^-0
^
:a:

1 I ~1—a~

1—9
a-

£ t-
h^^^Mm

~rz

=E

i r

Fifths. gE-e^^j _3==]=J—=}

^p i

c—

i

— ta w.

±±
:c:

:±

tgE§"
zF

"! '

f

ft-
:£_ 4=

<?
:rie?_

Sixths. JEkC ,—J-

:a. 9

T
$ r

33I—e—r^

• •#•

_r r
:i~rrzzz zzmzzzz

e

1221

Do.

Octaves

js_ c
SZ—JCL

-2—C—^zzr
:r:
r

_©—i i

:p--a=-

Double jf^i;
Octaves, fffi^-

7

MF £-££^-^
-S>-

1~i r :g a

'

-a F^z1—a~Ei— i~i"—l~FF—i~^—!—£—
~sz—

E

f=^4zfe^EEESE33E^EE^E
ff f "f" "|?" © »—i—i

ri n P—r^~ «

IZ22I

ICZZLZi

is:

'5-
:J 3~~T± -a: F-



CHORDS AND DISCORDS.

When two or more notes of the Scale are played together, it will produce what is termed a Chord. Those Chords

which please and gratify the ear, are called Consonant Chords, or Concords ; and those which are not pleasing, Dissonant

Chords, or Discords. Those Concords which are the most pleasing, are called Perfect Chords ; they are one as a ground*

or fundamental tone, and three, five, and eight in connection.

Natural Key of C.

Example

Key of A. . miKe^ofD;.^ ikJUuVg.
Key of F. Key of B.

wmmm0gmm
Key of E.

w
Those Concords which are less pleasing, are called Imperfect Chords. They are six and four in connection with one

i^T^^h-^u i* a^-XSr-fr- 'g-ft. h -r ft>>

The discords are two, four, or seven, with one

nmU§
Example. <m%mfr=

QUALITIES OF THE DIFFERENT KEYS.
C Major or the natural Key, warlike, and well adapted to martial Music.

G# " Gay and sprightly, and will admit of a greater range of subjects than any other Key.
D## " Grand, Solemn, Melancholy.

"

A### " Plaintive, but Lively.

E#### or bbi,
Same as A Major.

Fb " Sober, thoughtful, better adapted for the Violin, than any other Key.

Bbb " Same as Fb, but more plaintive.

2



10

THUMB.

1EPT
HAND.

RIGHT

HAND.

1ITTLE
FINGER.
KEY.

A NATURAL SCALE FOR THE PATENT FLAGEOLET,

E P
Two 'ways.

• • •

9

O

©

e

o

e

o
e

o

©

A
-F T-

i

c
Two ways.

O

f 1
r-

D

o

E
o

F G A

o

B C

e

o

e

o

o

o
o

o
o
o

©

©

©

o
o

o o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o
o

o
o
o

o
o
o

o
o
o

o
o

o
o

o

o o
o

o
o
o

o
o
o

o o o o o o o o o

o o o o

D

o
o

E
Two ways.
o o

o o
O

o

o
O o

O

o

~w\
PpSgBiE§E^

A SCALE OF FLATS AND SHARPS.

SJ=8p:
-P E

hi

T

*5# E[, F# G# A
b

A# B
b

C#©00 ® o

D# E[> F# G# A[, A# B
b

C# DJ, D# X|,

0'0 O O

EXPLANATION. O Represent tlio Holes OB the Instrument. White O signifies open ; Black © signifies shut



A SCALE FOR THE ENGLISH FLAGEOLET.

Natural Notes.

3 -. -r-i! !

-•> f f-i'-f-f^^ . i

Sharps and Flats.

THUMB.

^^ E-bjL'Ifc

E F G

• ' •

C D E F G A B C©ooooooo
axw

D D# Eb F# G# Ab A# Bb C# D# »b F# G# Ab fib 0#

O O oo ooo
LEFT
HAND.

RIGHT
HAND.

(
OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOO(OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO'0000000000000000
,00000
} 9 © O O O^OOOOO

OOOO
000000

000000000000000
FENGBR. 00000000000 OOOO

The English Flageolet, differs from the Patent Octave, in having no Key, in the hole for the little Finger making

a whole tone from the preceeding Note, and in not having the upper hole half stopped; in the above scale, denotes

the Thumb hole, which is to be half closed.—The English Flageolet may be played from the same Scale as the

Octave, provided the upper hole is half stopped.



12

A SCALE FOR THE FRENCH FLAGEOLET.

Natural Notes.
Pinched.

Sharps and Flats.

P 1 tE S££
i5S=3prt ^i=

=?=!«
=&=&=*£

i=

i
*•-

K
THUMB.

E.KPT

BAND:.i:

f a CDEFGABC
Aa eeeeee Eb F# G# Bb C# Eb F# G# Bb C#

© e © -

• o o o

o • o • © •

• • o

o o o • o

o o

•

o

o o

o

RIGHT

WHTTMB.

HAND.

Y O OOO00OOO00
O O OOO000OO00

o O

o o

OOO0OOOOOO o o o o o

The French Flageolet has only six Holes, four before and two behind ; the two first fingers of each hand must

cover the four front Holes, and the two thumbs cover the Holes behind, the left thumb above, and the right below,

attention must be paid to those Holes which are pincht or half closed, marked thus e.



A DICTIONARY OF MUSICAL TERMS. 13
A, signifies in, for, at, with, &c.
Adagio (or Ado.) signifies the slowest time.

Ad libitum, at pleasure.

Ajfetluoso, in a style of execution adapted to express

a tied ion, tenderness, supplication and deep emotion.

Allegro, a brisk and sprightly movement.
Allegretto, less quick th in Allegro.

Alto, Counter, or high Tenor.
Amoroso, in a soft and delicate style.

Andante, with distinctness. As a mark of time, it

implies a medium between the Adagio and Allegro

movements.
Andantino, quicker than Andante.
Anthem, a passage or passages of scripture set to music.

A tempo, in time.

Astai, generally used with some other word to denote
an increase or diminution of the time of the move-
ment ; as Adagio Assai, more slow ; Allegro Assai,

more quick.

Base, the lowest part in harmony.
Bis, this term denotes a repetition of a passage in

music.

Brilliante, signifies that the movement is to be per-

formed in a gay, showy and sparkling style.

Cantabile, elegant, graceful, melodious.

Canto, song ; or, in choral compositions, the leading

melody.
Canto fermo, plain song.

Chorus, a composition or passage designed for a full

choir.

Chromatic, a term given to accidental semitones.

Con, with.

Con furia, with boldness.

Crescendo, Cres. or «s^^j with an increasing sound.

Contra Dance, (original from the French Contre

Dance.) A dance in which the parties engaged
stand in two opposite ranks; this is the lenn out of

which arose the corruption Country Dince.
Cotillion, A brisk d ince performed by eight persons

together ; also, a tune which regulates the dance.

Con spuilo, with spirit.

Di Capo, or D C, close with the first strain.

Del Segno, from the sign.

Dimi'iuend'i, Dim. or ^=— , with a decreasing sound
Dirge., a piece composed for funeral occasions

* Melody differs from Harmony, as it consists in the

the accordance of dilferent instruments or sounds.

Divoto, in a solemn and devout manner.
Duetto, or Duet, music consisting of two parts,

Dolce, sweetness, softness, gentleness, &c,
E, and.

Expression, that quality of composition, from which
we receive a kind of sentimental appeal to our
feelings.

Expressivo, with expression.

Forte, or F. strong and full.

Fortissimo, or F. F. very loud.

Fugue, or Fuge, a piece in which one or more of the
parts lead, and the rest follow in different intervals

of time, and in the same or similar melody.
Forzando, [or/s.] the notes over which it is placed

are to be boldly struck with strong emphasis.

Giusto, in an equal, steady, and just time.

Grave, Gravemente, deep emotion.

Grazioso, graceful ; a smooth and gentle style of
execution approaching to piane.

* Harmony, an agreeable combination of musical

sounds, or different melodies, performed at the same
time.

Interlude, an Instrumental passage introduced between
two vocal passages.

Interval, the distance between any two sounds.
Largo, somewhat quicker than Grave.
Larghelto, not so slow as Largo.
Legato, signifies that the notes of the passage are to

be performed in a close, smooth and gliding manner.
Lento Lentemente, slow.

Ma, not.

Ma non troppo, not too much, not in excess.

* Melody, an agreeable succession of sounds.

Men, less.

Mezza voce, with a medium fulness of tone.

Mezza, half, middle, mean.
Moderato, between Adante and Allegro.

Motio, much.
Non, not.

—

JVon troppo presto, not too quick.

Oratorio, a species of Musical Drama, consisting of
airs, recitatives, duets, trios, choruses, &c

Overture, in dramatic music is an instrumental com-
position, which serves as an introduction.

Orchestra, the pi ice or band of musical performances.

Pastorale, a composition generally written in measure

of 6-4 or 6-8, the style of which is soothing, tender
and delicate.

Piano, or Pia , soft.

Pianissimo, Pianiss, or P. P., yery soft.

Poco, little, somewhat.
Pomposo, grand, dignified

Presto, quick.

Prestissimo, very quick.

Quartetto, a composition consisting of parts, each of
which occasionally takes the leading melody.

Quinletto, music composed in five parts, each of which
occasionally takes the leading melody.

Recitative, a sort of style resembling speaking.
Rippienno, full.

Sempre, throughout; as sempre piano, soft throughout.
Soprano, the Treble or higher voice part.

Soslenuto, sustaining the sounds to the utmost of their

nominal length.

Staccato, the opposite to Legato ; requiring a short,
articulate, and distinct style of performance.

Senza, without; Senza Organo, without the Organ.
Siciliano, a composition written in measure of 6-4, or

6-8, to be performed in a slow and graceful manner*
Soave, agreeable, pleasing.

Spirituoso, with spirit.

Solo, a composition designed for a single voice or
instrument, Vocal solos, duets. &c. in modern musicp
are usually accompanied with instruments.

Subiio, quick.

Symphony, a passage to be executed by instruments,
while the vocal performers are silent.

Tacit, be silent.

Tardo, slow.

Tempo, time.

Tasio Solo, denotes that the movement should be per-
formed with no other chords than unisons and octaves.

Trio, a composition for three voices.

Tutti, all together.

Unison, the union of two or more tones on one and
the same degtee of the scale.

Veloce, quick.

Vigoroso, with energy.

Verse, one voice to a part.

Vivace, in a brisk and lively manner.
Waltz, a particular kind of dance.

agreeable succession and modulation of sounds by a single instrument or sound, whereas harmony consists in



Pla.

14 WHAT FAIRY LIRE MUSIC.

H—I—W-" ! ~~* i i

-"^

m p^^^35^^a^g iSlfZjEZ:

______ SWEET HOME.

£
f>- s"I "ml —

f

nzra:

gS^s^cEieaEgg :tii£
i^- ^^§feSi=^^

ISi
AULD LANG SYNE.

i
^—

r

:F=

^sbfcfc
1—I" P5^EEfc£^E=ffi

f—

r

PEat^EEkSE^EPEs;"?—r

:*?i"jz:ai?ia:
zi
—~k—i—

r

-3=-3=3=
:g:cE

BONNY BOON.

-»—#-

-{—jSJ-JH^^^g^jgjjq^^_^ij|5 *!»:

^^^i^l^^g^SSf^S^Sj^li



BLUE EYED MARY. 15

ffnfcfcvy^

—^--9-» :
f-7f-»-f- ^t Tf-^ri^'-

=P^'F
~f=3z£E jxziL__i l_J—ph

•_

t=t=P= i^pgp

# • _ •

i»'-i» "I 1

-
:c=ti;

AM El NOT FONDLY THINE OWN.

all S3bS=: fl^—«'— -&7a~®-r %s= 1 S~
xzc ^EfeE

>• «•

=F
z=f?!z:3^j3~! i

»

iPzgr
i

—

i
—

a

—-J—0- ^S :J: ft^-ar
:s^

-sit
-4 B ~H :FT=

-^sas'

9
. , A—

'r-r-P
— :a-r

"l—r—

r

-^s^3
:r-r

^3: -p-p-p—m
rn i

-|OS^-

18 # 4?_ ;^=^^^=g^g|g=33=g3=p^- - .
J fL, r:

;

I i_L

i

H
1

^=5
-4?-*

b -Pmm _ ___„ P'fPm • P g Zfc g . P'T * ff-

jj*v

Sjfefeg;
#!hfe

-p-.r-

~b?r
rr

•
fpPPrPPP
rrrl i i ! i

P* r



16 THE BRIGHT ROSY MORNING.

THE POACHERS OF LINCOLNSHIRE.
t#
»S
e-

?=r=f
i e: ^S 3—«l—J—*I P

i ^" as t 1 e
!»—(•-m F-j—f

-^fe £ ztJbc
~r~~P~ 3

^ Bis, or Repeat

^EgEgi^^siai
THE ROSE OF ALLANDALE.

H*: 1~"M azt fzac
*&S £ ^ES z± » I

5 —wEŜ
=•3
C-&-C2:

-^ a i P»—^— i a—

—

g r

£ £ZZfeJT T»
*-££* a

ss=S fe&^^IP

rtm i . ^
i
—~r

KING AND COUNTRYMAN.

hr—p—r-

e~
iczs:

±3E± £
EEEEE ££ I



HAIL TO THE CHIEF.

sp^gg^f^sgi

DllE OF KENT'S MARCH.

g^ggpf?#giTO^i^gg
Hiirir¥

:^f?T]"!TTr~T]

~
>TTr^;

f s_ SSI sra:OT
CALEDONIAN MARCH.

^gEtfg^^^S^^tg

MARCH IN THE BATTLE OF PRAGUE.

9-£±±
rzr

t
^-

_ I * w»» i*5, i*** ^^Z"^:P
3~p-rn:

9'0W
w.



GOV, KING'S MARCH,

p^S^f>teES^
THE SOLDIER'S RETURN.

±J&±—lL4L
RUSSIAN MARCH,

! 1—M—r~
i— i—

r

rTTT^"
WT-r-w

'rzrjri—ri
i

f#
glow.

*e=
ii [

i?3E 3:
~Ft3i H i iza:

SWISS GUARDS' MARCH.

f-r-'

!
r-s I na

^az»
T i £*&

Xr
^=E^EE=

133d*
"i—i—

r

lzgn :^i__^_r
ISC

"

I I II h»"

jzxHzxzc
"Q-W gf-

* -=^- — ——

—

- — * a'ntt?»itr' ^ -

—

r^LMt— '— ' — '*—*•



GRAND MARCH IN NORMA. 19
&# frf*^

L3i3 sP^3f* SH^g^l^ "T-J--T

~y^y f#fe£
^5=

3̂^^^ggg^^^g^gSz-^^^
in T ^ l

TT^n.iriwwww gftftt
T~T

ESeSEHE^S
S

KING OP PRUSSIA'S MARCH. .

#*

xzp: g^^^g^^^^P^P^I^%fe&^ SEES

hg-^^jEgg £e* P- fetfES ^5 J—

L

d J 'IP

GEN, SCOTT'S MARCH,
r#:9& ^zPzt 3E-£l tfiS T1^-

.! r Emfrfi
gig-g-g

*zt

PS^fe
Fin*.

ffii
.«:£ •« r » ^ • • • >.-*-*«

t-E
p-jf

^^^^^^^^BB^jgg^B^
D. C.

hffifcft



20 WASHINGTON'S MARCH.

i^fj^pji^^Bip 5C:

B2?« s1—

r

SfeP

^^^^^fe^^^^^^^^g
g£ i #~gic£^^^EfrgPpPg^^ 2~4

#-

ES^EE*^

WASHINGTON'S GRAND MARCH.

III! r *l*-9~r\—

es i—%i—

«

in

I

££

^^^fegfa^^^^^^
WASHINGTON CROSSING THE DELAWARE.

m-p-p-f-
"i—

i
i r

feg^Egjjfii



SALEM CADETS' MARCH. 21

MORELLA'S LESSON,

R
Sfe H-H-ff-

*t

WHAT CAN THE MATTER BE.

i
6-|»—si—f—sr

SZCZZZIC S5i=S^fe^2E^^ 5
EESZC

l I. J S=!ff

i i

i

rn
[

L^|~" n i
i rjTj n

J j | P-Jp j

pl|
|

r i i r l-j rrjr* yy cs aug



LAFAYETTE'S MARCH.

m&p* PTTT^ •

[ r ZTJCT-tlJX

1 "^ I —IJ -^~

~w
~w

F*-«> iPffi

SS? ?=r^p^^ "l~j*i

^ggj £3 £
fi

HAIL COLUMBIA.m i r q^t y~ i i
— —i ^—' r

'~f

-?- »y ••

fz -pz~rj? '_ rv— inn?.

# 'I*

-
. # £~3

:—r~!— i. r r ?
.1— i—

r

SEE
f-i»-—1»-

1 r



BUONAPARTE'S MARCH OVER THE RHINE. 23

i^fep^gj^Jggp^iB^fea^a
JAVA MARCH.

-»j»-f-i»-

Fg^gsg^j^Sffg^^^sii^pE
:^^^^^^^^P^^^^^P^iE

P*3E^ II r

JZZL Ffff^a
MARSEILLES HVMN.

ttF :r5±
^tE£
'I T
WC =F EE

-£-f~r
nunIS

f^fc=rf

s:
•»» »

:F^: ~m"
fitEiEzEjjiS :£:: iglEEP^^PEH ' j m

*=r
:&

:t»
_

s g~:» a—p-y
i—

r

"i r

^ s—i—g- fr

-«—«-
cm

gdbda
j i i i

i i

5E£ee££*3Et s
iEsfafel ^E



^^m
HARRISON'S GRAND MARCH.

m-m-im-m
rr*H 3ZC

i r

^3= p^gp#gg^f

a^^^^^^^g^^^iBg
f£g#frgffljs^ls^

LOUISVILLE MARCH.

§£ "I—

I

szea:

CP £«£ sn
SCOTCH MARCH.

-<i^r£

3ft ^ an »di.-*-pr-Hr
J
r«-^P—rj-X

! .

T

*~i~»: :rz~rrrr-TJTTTJ-B^^ I
•



BOSTON CADETS' MARCH.

^s^^sm^f^^^^^^^^^
fr^#
—

m I 11 PPbar^—r __ _f1*fr* „ i f• - i it
—

t?fe*"i~C—zzzfl?b»i~Lt— '! !rT~ZTTTn"-

^^^^^^itei^te^^i^^i
QUICK MARCH IN CYMON.

j^^g^#g^^P^f^1pp^^^^
iMZt

*S*^feEEEg&£ EZEZH
:ry~i—|g-

Pia.

£=3ii * ^=^F
» T' #T~

5 in:

?—rvr
-5T^ s rrr*

§§=E=
—wP

&£
3d £

Forte. Ill
p-p-jTwr

£2
HE :£

-J^!3>-

fp-p~»
P-9

=_!
! i__l\~\-Js ^w±Pz9zPirzPz£:K

p p i
i r i i i

i— i—i—

n

•P-psP
i—i*~r

-^s*i '—

=^=^
Pia. • • .

> • ^^*%m ,

1 «i^ m

i

i

—

—

&-w :jSB z^Sdfcffi
P-V+-V-

_ __ - ^ —^^1
I



2tf

%
SWISS WALTZ.

^Siipl^S^^lSliiP^£s i
igfi^^g^gBggSl^fegege^^^pgff

I-*

UNION WALTZ, or BUY A BROOM,

_^-=q=
jiz:#:

$ZfZ£*l-£

~rzz^~~E:
-f=

fefi
:r~~r a

Egj^SgEF'ff J=n £^
eeb

:E=FF= —<5»

POLLY HOPKINS5 WALTZ,

31
=f 31s: :£**

1 r
~i raf

r-pr-H-- M—i—f r~ r~<—1—|— r^g~M rjTj^ r H^.O-'"' nTn—

^

1

COPENHAGEN WALTZ,'

Hfc:sii^i^^^g^ii^^^^^^
Ess-Sri:y=U£

tf ~~ji*~ ». «P~
-fF^ffiT^F^

-» -£-•-

3"t~rr
; r

1 L__. ij«
*~l *» I 11 L

_. —r -tcctcr rhnWFFfFfHf



VON WEBER'S FAVORITE WALTZ. 27

^T

—

9
' V ' 9 9

— 9 — 9 9 9 W""— '

—H l
' '

'*—
' ' '

W^~9

CINDERELLA WALTZ.

iSlpiSteKHi
im
• —

n

rrrir

&*^^l^^gg^Eg^^j^f^^jr^pgg_^ ;j=fc:

pa5p^^^ro#^p^tes^sM^p
9 9

EHaEsss
• i-»-

? &?«Tai^wiM^Pi
BEETHOVEN'S FAVORITE WALTZ.

~~sr~p—s

—

rrrfjfcr-r

^^j^&^^^m^t^^^M^p



28 HUNGARIAN WALTZ.

feSep^ggigiii HM V

^^^gSi^
1^ ~

f~?~

.

J&*S3 rn—3T~ n
Bzq5 Mffi

r#-
3-I*Efe £s

STEAMBOAT WALTZ.
~3L

s£*
f3»-

i i

~l—

r

? ^See
1—r~:~

I—i—

"

I
?*=* - -&Z SEE -r-

e*
T~Ts

r
^-T

PP.

ii?fls=S
a^

=5F

fl-

»5g :«s:

BRUNSWICK WALTZ.

«uffl£

GERMAN WALTZ.

^PfejPP^i^itPg
=zrzr

J
1 ii rh i 1 j ^r^Si ij:

aa* §§Si



THE DEVIL'S DREAM. 29

p—r-jP—r
i .. i rus ss&^^s

SPEED THE PLOUGH.
Hf

£
^£

i ^
•rrr~rrri r^ ri,] Ijjj i

—H-g-#*'
f-[i | 1 -j r^r-T^rr] rrr|—rrhi j i

y

—

r"^9

MONEY MUSK.
*x-#
z@: ^SSig^ig3g3 =rtirfE6

:£:£
_rr '-if*

IRFFB^F

_^ MCDONALD'^ REEL

P^^^g
ifea^^s^gpropggpi



30 WOOD UP OUICHSTEP.

I

-
™ 99 9* ^^ 9_\ I. I_ 9$9» m 9

'"v r,

"'
i"i* i

'"
r' ,

M,"",n
,

ff"MPMaTrj*rH*T~ «
-^^^-—--^^ pr"*-^n~pr?i

*'-'i
~
CSZJ»

fMrB£Tb~

&I

:zaiig"prr'crH,,,~ri "rT^r-4^^^-
rrr
crrr:s

WRECKER'S DAUGHTER.,

^-FFF^
0*0 oao eom mmo

_ rrr fir _ 'T\~_'n "C

Z^ZZZZZ? Slzzizzl .i n •*. ..

3i
^^Vy • ,-—^ • • fine. • • 'j * •_•

/^—

^

_• »_^ "* • • iT^ • • /~~~\

,-t-

m*-«-F7

zzzz£
e
i r

v. .
» « —s » • i~N r i i

FEFF^F^FFP-^r^^-1

-qzzr^x
w .«

S^zr:

^ aatf* ;=» _ £00 00 "j*- * ««W «B« .«*] ^ -** ^=— _ —"^ —*^ —^D. C.



tm^
HERO'S ttUICRSTEP. 31

^^^^^^IP^^^
Egfef^^^^Kg^gg^g^ji^^^

t W a . £s

^j^SSife^pfjlig^^pp
^^^prfSft^g^^^^^B

i i r~

gife^^^^fe^E^fe^
• a • - »_

^=li §6
FANNY ELSLER'S SPANISH CACIIUCA.

_ aom9r L * - A Li *3Ll̂
I- r r

xrp
I

, 1» o e *>

£
3E

_r
rr~p~r«" i i rl»-i~ri* r-j—

f

1— l™ ~ r

~i—1—i"

'-¥-

» ? f

rtKt^Ei
~i—

r

~|—r~— 1

—

m



32 CRACOVIENNE QUICKSTEP.

9-
^~4^ £t f-f-F-f—

y

g
i_r

?-i=
i i

i i

~» i ar

S=£
*=*H^-£ -[77 jF * f

r—

r

?EE s=F ±=a
r—a-~

Fine.

*T I

u ^m \ \ J_

££ trf a ^
£3

f J L

azrrs;I
^ f-*t

I
-*•-

2 £ :E=3: e
^ * p-s

» I I T

£:

Di€.

STEAM BOAT QUICKSTEP.i^^^^^^^^B
N__»zie

ST. PATRICK'S DAY IN THE MORNING.

(V^fetfh^
LLf

~TT
2~u if

SB

n—»-

. T l_

FP=ErT^rf^^ff=F^FFF^^S-F^>^ -F&
D. C.

B



RORY O'MORE.

^te^^^^^^^te^^g
LAND OF SWEET ERIN, (an Irish air.)

/^* Jt * * 6 » »

IRISH WASHERWOMAN.

g^Eteg^te^gg 5EX esa^BP
WHITE COCKADE.

^^^^^^^^^^^jfej^^
^=^ fc=y

ft-i>-F
-
f~r~ 3—^-'— tfL: T-f-»-f-f

T»-=-i-



34 FLOWERS OP^EDINBURGH^

ssi* m
%

m-P

rrr^^^^gfe^g -~0~

#re i

gj^g^E^jS^ 9 9 ar

^^1^

SOMNAMBULA atllCKSTEP.

li^sgp^g±=e)=S= -S==2H
^q=fe
*£EHB̂ sgg^^l

DOUGLASS FAVORITE, wJOIINTAIN HORNPIPE.
xznzz

jiH^fq* CSV
r

:«Hrn
—~r

—

-PZtSi_riZLpr&
M

-S- £
-#£

a~P~T rrn—rr|i~rl—P'[-i g~i~ :j

3^B:i

»—

§

ii

-€=*&
MISS MCLEOD'S KEEL, or THE ENTERPRISE AND BOXER.

t~~rt—rrr
~rrr

rrn i e»

EFFW
~rrrr

rm•HTI
:^i^iiffia*b

— I

—

9*9—rn*rn—i

—

ft rara?:

«C
I3« i S •nr:—i—1~~
"crrr

_»—ah-1

"& ^^^?2 S?iessasgg* ;i?Ez^|^Efc rrrPnr
rrr

Em
:rrn I



f3® r, wm

CHORUS JIG.

Down the outside—up—down the middle, back—cast off, swing contra corners, balance, and swing to place.

=*£taf. ifrriS

Two top couples chaesa down and back; balance, ladies chain to place

-fcf'if r f !Mf-r»-r-i—rff-r-i——^xW> "

i r̂
tadE^£feggg£0^ fffFfti

D.C.

&-*
HOB OR KNOB, or the Campbells are coming.

)H9

§**—

First and third couples balance—swing to the opposite—balance, swing to place, down the middle, back, right and left.

o m m-p-f- m-p-f- -_#_- • -P- -£-+- •



36 THE CUCKOO.

S33EE^gKg3gg31*£ i^^EEJp

;g^i^Ep^^g^^|g^^:^^:^i^
BEAUX OF OAK HILL.

Ml
MISS BROWN'S REEL.

^EI^ffiggiSraBi^l^l^fePi
First lady swing second gentleman quite round, first gentleman swing second lady, first couple down the middle, back, cast off, bal. four, turn parts, right and left four.

-0- '~3# -0- ^rr^^r^-n^r-

FOREST OF BONDI.

j^g^g^^fcgag%

^g^ _fe

F*r«#«S 3: 1

»£
nir^T

.J^t^-fet
:_n g=pB^ Sr» # #¥^

J



SOLDIER'S JOY. 37^mm^^^^^^^^^mm
f^ii^^^fi^^^^g^fe^ i

THE ISLE OF SKY.

i lf^fr^^r^=r:^TJTM ' fl HJT^^Hfffffl 1771 1 i : rff

Balance 6; chassa half round; balance again; chassa round to place; first four cross hands half round; swing partners; cross hands round to place; leading

P-- a—^H 1 wrn^-rA mmm-r-1 i-m . . 1 +r

couple swing quite round; chassa down the middle; back; cast off right and left.

ir^^^^S^^^^l^^gP^P
-Tit

THE CELEBRATED OPERA REEL.

^N*:
F= NfepiNiasi^^S^^tefriiiff



38 RICKETT'S HORNPIPE.

Balance 6; chassa quarter round to the right; first couple chassa down the middle; back, and cast off one couple; balance 6; chassa half round to the left to

ggi "I—l I I
r

^M^p*^~^»irzzD»t±r~r rhb±rhr;r~gp*i ^sd~ ru-u—

t

£Ei—n 1
i «U .

.

place; right and left 4;

^^S^mmtzfi^
^=Slllil

LIVERPOOL HORNPIPE.

W ^
NEW CENTURY HORNPIPE.

gg^pBpgi
m -m=Frn- -Tl . , t^H-r-R

z~iza i—n~a~ j
"»—

l

-1—i—rrj J i~j-
ts:^zjz^±i!zzzzjzz;ziz#±?z:jzjz*

-ILLS—S^l^j]=Fffp^ —

i

^zjzzrj:|z^gzg^z^ZTZzqzz%j:f I:

DURANG'S HORNPIPE, f

z^fe^^z^pzp ffiyre

First lady balance with third gentleman, and swing the second ; first gentleman balance with third lady ; swing second , down the middle, back, cast off, right and left
;

mmm s czz*
rrrfez :iHH *•- W3> n rm trn-H—*c;rrZ?S

£zz£z"?i
'm



GUILDEROY. 39
r* A Minor, ^^j ^

a—m—

r

rfy-T^^-^rt^-rfrjr

W-S=7

lr^~ pfeg^^^Ep^ TT s~

CHARLEY OVER THE WATER.

^» "g~!—

r

* i~w
;f^s:

J r

^' illlilslililiU^^cj
- I—f-»'

5^
=^^

:r=p^z^:

ip£±±E
r~i—r-r~r

GO TO THE DEVIL AND SHAKE YOURSELF.

efjg
-f-p-rt
r~r

Edt.
3

'i i r 3 :P-£ F* :iW:
s^F «n - i—i—

—

i~r~ Jijztzzi - -

-p-

fi rr~r
i—i 1"

:«=3=
T"»^—«Z^zC
"i rr i i—

r

s^zt i i r[~ r
fztCzl

^^ RUSTIC REEL.



40 FISHER'S HORNPIPE.

ife^is s
First couple down the outside, back, down the middle, back, cant off, swing 6 quite round, right and left.

j^pg^gj
g##ffl

pip
p-p—v-pT-*

j^ggfea^gfe
^ HILL'S VICTORY.

First lady and first gentleman give right hands, swing half round, half balance, swing half round again, balance, swing to place, down the middle, back, cast off, right and left

E;

erne
rrr:

|

—

t^: mM
£ M T- p-p-

tt ffl£5
JzEE=l= i—

r

&=&£&&&£$&&&
—rrhr m T

CONSTITUTION HORNPIPE.

gJipg^gj^giP
KATY'S RAMBLES, or the LADY'S TRIUMPH.

:g=j-g-—g-
"^T" '

'
' 1——Pw i M ianfrMBi

First lady down th<

-j-i—

i

fes ISSf

~ft"*-

:£fes£^S=M
First lady down the middle with the second gentleman, give one hand to partner back, down with partner, back, swing 6, right and left.



±
2ZZZL

**5KS5
jpzuij:

VINTON'S HORNPIPE.

i—r—rn

;*z»*
41

rn*

QGt^
zzznzzzc zzll

1s faf=fc£
s?r#zzii£h in

—

jzlp~ -i rrr~zrrr

£

-g*^£

am l

.rjZ^ 1_

GOOD FOR THE TONGUE. . .
£=6

zzqzqzezj±zjz#_bzzgz

T~~r

-ra-

COLLEGE HORNPIPE.

-izq~i^;zztzzi».z: .^r^zzri^T. ^*>~

Ifelppffzjfejl

ij^n:J?--1-P-1
z^zgdzz^zs:

iZZZZ^

^
II^J^zz^g^zz^ig33zzBE^^^^-^^EEfe

MASSAI'S FAVORITE.

gUm^^^ipEpg~~fi-^—

g

:~an zzz

z(tp^fzt^zzgzzzzzrz^zz^zzrz:

[61 "=*—— ~°~

Z~I5ifa« **
-?~9 ~-«

1LS[ -psii Tl*— I

—

9—I t
^r-r ffffffi-



42
Key of G. Minor F.

mmws
DEMOCRATIC HORNPIPE.

"n—rrrr IS

£fe
• -fr< »

?£•PT

SAILORS SET ON SHORE,

:rb^SF:SEi:f

Key of G Mlmor. Pn^

zgfe

B^gHgg
tS—r"n~r
•an-p—

p

~r
fffiit

:rf^z^zr

3E ?3
5

:5^F a 3
SNr
"n

—

ittt

=5t

rftsgg^^B^^^E
WHIPPLE'S HORNPIPE,

fl i..il^ 1% I ^r^-rg—r 7-ei::

n-ng—rrn— rrn—rrrw~ -pa*—Kj?trr? .ft

BRICKLAYER'S HORNPIPE,

^fe^Sr
~~N~

Li.Pi.fl.



11 11 L- ' J I J I

MISS LUC¥ LONG. 43
I ! 11 J__i J L 1 L

-3-::

1111 i i r ?

_ SUCH A GETTING UP STAIRS.

OLD ZIP COON.

ijie: a
:s" :igtcg

~i—

r

-P
-*-•-

jfgrjgBggfeg rzcz xa ESB=«3P
m~r~ m m 0-0-m m f-fl»S ai n _

—

rrrri

n

ar-
'n^r~^-^Tz :i-f"H—irrr

^23=
:?hrVft
rrrr

VfaSS
OLD DAN TUCKER.

gfEfclfe^fegEfeKEf;—4-
i r £

0-0—0-0-
:a=t

:^^^Epjp;^^
j r

tffc*

4: ^ -»^i i—I—rrrri—

r

L—
i
i~p—w_ _zLc_ _ _ r1- ~

JIM ALONG JOSY.
-#•*--

-0-0-f-
-0^

i|tzcr~*—

r

i—I—i~r~r~r 'rm.



44 INDEPENDENT SETT.

* Vvp ttt* 1—

h

—^**
1 1 ^j i ...r . j .*n r°gg g ~] g h »^*^ rr^-r-j—

r

*-$*_ —Jzsz^jr^'^'^zr-n—tr

~i— i— i—&:'i r

=̂^=
8Ss£r& =«3EHE H-«—r"-i*i—hir^—riTj- ~i~i"J~D—i"

1 J' :za~rTtt

D. C.

zz^^ip=^p-^rzprrr^rJs^z^zF-£r^=^-—

—

trzze ! -t—L£j=±t



45

a ?z 6-t>-F*—f—

*

—^-|> T~^i"(tfi-^*'4ffco:~ i—tr—i—i—ft 1— r #^riTr—

r

:Er£

-**^-
-i —j— i— i

—

g~g —i—p

INDEPENDENT SETT. (Continued.)

pSiElpgppIiSi
n. c.

m*ft*^3
fcrŜS=E o—

i

b 1 a 1

_*rirz_--zzzz:

.i

—

—

r

:g—#0-fe f- m»__ zzzzs:

E
-?—f

—

i—r:
"i—p~ ' g

•#- #
jg-Ej

D. C.r

? t r

—*-*•'

r

D

/

—
i ^ i

—

i

rg ^ r—
i rg" 1"*^

—

r Z*^tt—E -J'^ £

xzt>«

_pzjzz_J-ZZ,33ZZZ^;^gLL^szz5z?lz_zztz[:zz:

UF

$*#•

>!—*H—i np""r"-F.
~wa~| w*<—

i
-<nr--r~'""'^*",

i i~~i—p«—•—r--i - i—p—^- ;v

I
rat-Tn—si* rrs~^ "i'-£Tx?i
iLszzTzzzfzz^nqsapS— •.-

:

cT3~
—»::

' a I~l? n i I E
1

- ~r^»""Lr,aHnsit -



46

HS

MADAME BLANCHE SETT.
LX * -f-m TC30tZaZ3E

i*-. Jf-

:#4t^z PI
^e.
?-?-?4 i>

•
|

—

~

^i r _•|—mr\—

w

rx r

BE
/,« »

3—3
i r

dzis: 3=1
-tt

i—

r

P
i—

r

r=p=^-p^=r^^:F=F::

F
=
:
z

!

=f:

-r-^

.«mm /it v
trcr-f-r:: ~EEEi r »—I—

r

»S?*Ej!?E

2*teF2

-8-

rp^_ ^n p. c.

T g~~]Jg* IT

g^p
:£g TIT

33= n a"

_^_ D. C.

IT- ?'

>±^±

&&=& >

«*lu) gOg

—

ri P r l—rrgr ing h rn —i ggj
—

I
^.^r-

• l_J
*~ zfzf_£zs~g~^—;~N—H—t-*— tr—i^i*rr— -*

-

p~f~fF

m
~1 "IT"!'

"J—!TJ
#S*-^hrr—rr~h i i " m 1

^ r'T-—p-n a^Xl^g-—n

—

r »—r^i

—

kj 8 ~*#jrng—

p

.—•

—

'
i H— '

i r-hr—( H-i-r
— —

*»
—L^N—^

—

y===>— s• 9 s w 3

,D. C



£
—w9 *

—

9 I* 1 r™i~

4aP*?

MADAME BLANCHE SETT. (Continued.)
^

^u^a~^'rr-r-'T"h'~ i
5—C£3* : :tfll~.#

-
i— It i

—1*3
r!~T"' ETr*

- - — ii- Trwrmrwrm jrmrarrm~-

47

3j»£g -F^
'.ci»:

-g-^ ftr» P fmPmf_P fmJLf—
S—|©-T

~SCZ!—^~*—

5

ISZ~g~cy^»~i—<r E££
«—

N

FT,

^S^sS=s
rr i^f

—
ll^

?*:—pn—rrrn*-ryr-r— n-^j—rr~PT EHSffiEBBE

tJLZSZ
.1 r ^ n_

3E "

-̂?-i £ I
fc#

5p|3
£^ /

j^izei i—r~i

—

j—rez;

—

kZL~J~:~~U— :r~~r~i—g—r<r



48 SECOND ADVENT SETT.
£_*•**

First 4 right and left, baiaace 4 and turn partners, ladies chain, promenade 4, side couples the same

j^gngfegfcS"ESf»tzfcff
:emzx

:

" f-r*- f-r*- f- » T ^Ar*
:..[j_f tf^.

I>. c.

q^ "*" L.2" "PZLl* 4t» **r m * rT~0p.a o f* ' © r-«. __d. c.

lfe=l*S^ 3E 9-r-^-r*
.i r-rn" iigi^i^iSiS

First 2 forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance partners and turn, others same.

^=r

F_

**re
~M-0 ««?

E=EE?5 Zx3ZD£_ZI

"—Kzc—* n fr-r-^Ti i—r^a—I •r *^T~P*w—i~y—c**»i"zr~is—cnri—rr~

Q , / ^V _ "^"1 •*• ?**T^ ^-n S

czznz&sz
.D. C.

r-

sK^^feE^*T 'WZ0^
W19L̂

Ladies forward anu back, gentlemen the same, all chaasa across partners, all balance partners and turn, grand chain, promenade 8.

^-F?^sn*:
*-f ^f-FVjg-f
] i i

to 4=='
"pIBEOi'S

:sz %p-p

1st time.

_czr

2d time.

~rrzre n—

^

—

-^--rp"

~

_T""1 P. c.



SECOND ADVENT SETT. (Continued.) 49

^g^tff^^^^^g^^SP^t
4§|

6:
8- EsEtter^msE

*± ~9~\ s
=s ppfp 25 T-HSS^

4-jJ-C±3 iiii. »
First couple lead to the right and balance, swing round with the couple you balance, lead to next and balance, and so on till you come to your place, bal. partners and turn, promenade 4, other couples tram*.

m f=F=R?=tf Szw-

I . L̂ EgE^S
0—0- 0-0 • P ^F> £IS

f^rt: EtM^EBEBb?"^ XZZC
E2:

f g t m 9 a m

=p;
i—**-

Pirwm —0—0m P-P-0T
i—

r

Q £
J I. D. C

!—»:
i i S ?S

r
-

1 r :P=F H
x«a1BE

$•

;
| ;

i

J ; fc [

-| y-#-# j!t^z%2J=±| i i
h~*+~r^-f-^r-r

rr

^ &R:rrrmm
2 Ladies forward and back, 2 gentlemen the same, balance 4, and turn partners, grand chain, promenade 8, side couples the same.

fcE
f-

Eg I

tf-
^trrzzl g[-ft£j=g+4HJ |

^_
-fr

* ^m

El
PPF=?=&£

D. C.

I
zzdt^zzv

£2 =ft

£
£i P#i:

n—

i

ytnr
~g~g~iEpS^ frTT



50

li
$-

£=fc

Pf-^-p-rP

CINDERELLA SETT.

F j^ffi^te^^m 'i r
.1 i H

First four right and left, balance to partners, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

ff—fie*ggiiS(^^ggg^Egagg^l ?EF
5=F=£

D. C>

EEf3:

T>
!

r^n
w Ste

:*=q=q:
-"S=J=E

feac
-*»—•-

J=S=£ SeI

f1*—??

I

^
First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two, &c.

tz±\
FT

r*t3f

TTl—
-»* -9-JB[—t—-|—

r

-p

^
-f*Wf- p_*

^i^JL.

sa—r

—

SI Mil i

~"g

First two forward and back, back to back, balance four, all chassa across and back, all balance to partners.

.CL p*w r r ttr rn»~l*
-
r —s_r*-|—r~ ~r- —i—i—r~

i———

r

-§rf£iic:
n—i—I

r

r #_Q
-*-**

H _sc
-r-#f-
i r

•~i— r~
^-,«

ta—

p

i

I :?: g a

—

&
D. C.

nr:$=£=£=£
-&

IgZZSI 5 _g_
:F

-fjracat5igaJgKiMcasr~ —



CINDERELLA SETT, (Continued.) 51

Ajtc&rrdttiMzzfzwz~ f-m-r-r-
»-

—

ipH i i :bbrp»j"i:z gifelfefe
1 H

All chassa across, all promenade, all chain, all promenade, first four right and left, balance, sides the same

§a ££~t~cm i
^ r rr I 1

1
i i i

BE £ ii

sg^l £3r-*:
1 r

fc*
4«»*

—

•|—r~'—^~ ~~ ~9 H. =^4—r-U

—

^±=feU^
I Mil pR^p

Ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, all chassa across partners, all balance to corners, turn partners, repeat the figure

I^ee

SB
D. C.

3

TOE323 L
' r _.__j B53 H^M » D.C,



SPANISH SETT,

First four right and left, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

J --&!£# f±t?-«-rf-M^-a-rVr-Ta-a—r^r-s f-rr-f-
1
-- ~[J TZ*L»

£=£=EE?E
Hr-'r-F-^^T-

<-.»-* ?

3^15
t=E £ us :p=^= #-f- r^tr^rzf

-i— |

—

9

- p-c.
-i—

i

g zr «_p_gizf c .

pzrsiSllI i lb 1—

r

r :i r i 5«*l_
j

-iLC

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two, &c.

ft.
. _ I I

"^ —j-»-p-F-f-
^ctg^s*

lassa, cross duck, uaiouiuo iuui, ncai .«», «».-.

tez^zt:
^FiEE

E=F=£
=F

• "P"«
:*i£: T 3 g"—.p—*—F- i—r te

#*
— i

—

r
=itEi=|

First two forward and back, back to back, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, next two, &c
... — •

™ 9 ^

—- ^^— " —

1

-L L

D. C.

w

:*z£^ifTr
g-p##-^D- C.

q=t=c



SPANISH SETT, (Continued.)

ar~^4MS
9< ftii«_« »
:p *m

"i r

I
F: isi

D—

r

:ezMz±zt±

-~
i—g~g

;

emit
=f=-f i*

i r
:i—

r

sHt±3 P-

53

ssd=fc:=±=n:
All alamand comers, partners the same, ladies cross hands round, and back, gentlemen the same, all balance partners and turn, repeat once.

-P o m_ ^f*?~ttzi—r~c

—

j c« c~ i— rrfT
L C-^C--1-1117^-!—E2

—

!

Ef?
1—

r

;P»
i r g-»-
xzzcrc:rj~i—r—[ r

Ei32
^^

—

I

sas:^ £
e> »_ m

T~

:f>~rp~r~rn-nr=r~p-
;T—^

—

Mb-
:F

:p
_

z^zs:

t "C -i_

j

0- m
All chaa9a across partners and back, grand right and left, all balance and turn partners, grand chain, all promenade.

~j§
jj|

i I rT
-<fe»-

"i—

r

Ii i i C
~

! L—

r

I
~_0~~&~W_

~i r

irzzr =F:

-0-Hge—rzzc—r-

i— i— i

—

i i
i r

"i 1 r:
:F:

•

p=Pf«-r
,:=

r
,-f-

ZEZGI-|— i i r

vi.j* r ii.,1%—
%P~ rn

1—#r—r~b— i— i r~—r~ta— i—r—

r

-

i
— i—

h

— i—'

—

zni

EpEPEf
~i—r r 333

-<H*- icrzr
D. C.

-| 1 r
*£=£=&5E=a±r



54

«*£*;
REPUBLICAN SETT.

Ip^^gggj^^ HOC tttr-t
'i—

r

taggjfeg :

h»r-r-7rrrrrT

First four right and left, balance four, and turn partners, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

f-

-

r f r f-m .f-f-f-f « . * • • _ jfe , * f- -£ f- fzgia .f- /- f-# « _ f-r •
T~T L L : H _ r r r i

*
' r fl U n r rw^ i i —

— ^^J ^Wj !*>"'
~ ~<>g^rj ~

: r

D. C

£

zzez LJ J_L i £g5*3=pEg;
^*£& fefe^L^fc^

IC
»±
:^^ ££

*
aefe ilsFfpEg;

-,—

*

r~r

3D HE
First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance to partners.

i^m^miiiiiligOTitpiz£Efi
£rfe — i • 4, ». c.

17 ~» *~y jzzzt ĵzzz^zzzrzzi^F^r—rz=^
Two ladies forward and back, two gentlemen the same, balance to partners, all chassa across partners and back, balance to corners, turn partners.

m Rz

BZOOt^TI
p==

i I n

*,

=R=R—«=£ :a;
icrc

3= ±-r^-r^gz\>—t^_Lzz^|=gzn=gq:a=i,
-i—cr (—~-|

—

E
-i»-

IC~3E

Or T>. C.

-J^-r s



REPUBLICAN SETT. (Continued,) 55

m̂=* sw r
-i=E: ~^i—

i

ffe

Ladies cross hands round and back, gentlemen the same, all balance partners and turn.

• m
# i i P ,. r^ m •

q^ffl^f^ gm—^j~~—_
J I c *m

•- €. •

te^ tag :*zr :t=± 2=3T~ i ;S=±
n:

=f=
£=*: ^g

First four lead to the right, chassa out, form lines across the hall, all right and left across, the hall, all chain across, all forward and back, swing ta place.

D. C
-0-r—WT -^S^^^s^g±mm=z:P—

t

C=X=T -Mg-?-
:^r-^pfTr^i

I

^d:
=1 :8*=f

3r

l"_ i

fc n :^zz:g_li__

~arrP^ar ~P~ d- c.
i i

~i r

^SBZZ=ZzrfczLr.rrr=a^?tz
Ladies all balance to the right, all promenade, gentlemen the same

TTTT T mm Ffo
rrftr

tE
rrr
~rrr

Patfzrn gj - «srr^ ~r~
m

EZ si



56 INDEX OF MARCHES, QUICK-STEPS, WALTZES, &c.

Auld Lang Syne 14

Am 1 not fondly thine own ..... 15

Bonny Doon 14

Blue eyed Mary 15

Bonnie Boat 15

Bright Rosy Morning 16

Buonaparte crossing the Rhine ... 23

Boston Cadet's March 25

Beethoven's Waltz 27

Brunswick " . . 28

Beaus of Oak Hill 36

Bricklayer's Hornpipe 42

Caledonian March 17

Copenhagen Waltz 26

Cinderella
" 27

Cracovienne 32

Chorus Jigg 35

Cuckoo 36

Charley over the water 39

Constitution Hornpipe 40

College
" 41

Duke of Kent's March 17

Devil's Dream 29

Douglass' Favorite 34

Durang's Hornpipe 38

Democratic " .
,

42

Elsler's Cachucha 31

Flowers of Edinburgh 34

Forest of Bondi 36

Fishers' Hornpipe 40

Gov. King's March 18

Guilderoy 39

German Waltz 28

Go to the Devil and shake yourself . . 39

Good for the Tongue 41

«rand March in Norma 19

*>cn. Scott's March 19

ttteio s Quickstep 31

Hob or Knob . 35
Hail to the Chief 17

" Columbia 22
Harrison's Grand March 24
Hungarian Waltz 28
Hull's Victory 40
Irish Washwoman 33
Isle of Sky 37
Java March 23
Jim along Josy 43
King and Countryman 16
" of Prussia's March 19

Katy's Rambles 40
Lafayette's March 22
Louisville " 24
Land of sweet Erin 33
Liverpool Hornpipe 38

March in the Battle of Prague ... 17

Morella's Lesson 21

Marseilles Hymn 23

Money Musk 29

Mc Donald's Reel 29

MissMcLeed's " . 34
" Brown's " 36
" Lucy Long 43

Massia's Favorite 41

New Century Hornpipe 38

Opera Reel 37

Old Zip Coon 43

Old Dan Tucker 43

Poachers 16

Polly Hopkins 26

Quick March in Cymon 25

Rickett's Hornpipe 38

Rustic Reel 39

Rose of Allandale 16

Russian March 18

Rory O. More 33

Sweet Home 14
Swiss Guard's March 18
Soldiers' Return 18
Scotch March 24
Swiss Waltz 26
Steamboat Waltz 28
Speed the Plough 29
Steamboat Quickstep 32
St. Patrick's day in the morning ... 32
Somnambula Quickstep 34
Soldier's Joy 37
Sailors set on shore 42
Such a getting up stairs „ 43
Salem Cadet's March 21
Tempest 36
Union Waltz 26
Vonweber's Waltz 27
Vinton's Hornpipe 41
What Fairy like Music 14

Washingday 15

Washington's Grand March .... 20
" " 20
" Crossing the Delaware 20

What can the matter be 21

Wood up 30
Wrecker's Daughter 30
White Cockade 33
Whipple's Hornpipe 42

INDEX OF COTILLIONS.
Cinderella Sett 50
Independent " 44
Madame Blanche " 46

Republican " ....... 54

Spanish " 52

Second Advent '* 48









HENB¥ TOLMAI
PUBLISHER OF

MANUFACTURER AND DEALER IN

ISTHIIITS. UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS,
SUN-SHADES, CANES, FANCY GOODS, STATIONERY, to.

Nos. 54 & 56 COURT STREET, & No. 5 TREMONT ST., BOSTON.
(OPPOSITE THE OLD MUSEUM;)

Will keep constantly on hand, and for sale, a large assortment of SHEET MUSIC ; all the new Music from the Southern, cities received as
soon as published.

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS:
Accordeons, 8, 10, & 12 key'd and Semitoned. Melodians; Flutes from 1 to 8 keys, Ivory and Silver tipped; Octave do.; Violins of every

quality; Clarionetts, 5 to 13 keys; Post-Horns, Cornopeans, Trombones, (Tenor and Bass,) Orpheclides, Bugles, Bass and Double Bass Viols,
Guitars, Violin Strings, Bridges, Pegs and Tail Boards, Clarionett Reeds and Mouth Pieces, Bow Hair and Rosin, Tuning Forks and Hammers,
Pitch Pipe9, &.c, Stc, Music Books, Blank Books, Instruction Books for every Instrument, and all the Musical Publications in the country.

m m
Finished in all the varieties of Fancy Fashionable Silks, Bordered, Figured and Plain, with Ivory, Fancy and Plain handles; Gingham

Umbrellas of every quality. SUN SHADES, a complete assortment, from a common article, to the most elegant Silk.

Publisher of the MUSICIAN'S COMPANION, 1st, 2d and 3d parts; INSTRUMENTAL MUSICIAN, Nos. 1, 2 and 3, (Nos. 4, 5 and 6
preparing;) and the AMATEUR'S SONG BOOK, Parts 1st and 2d. Howe's School for the FLUTE, VIOLIN, FIFE, FLAGEOLETT,
CLARIONETT, ACCORDEON. (In Press;) The BOSTON MELODEON, and NATIONAL GLEE BOOK, in Two Parts; containing the
greatest Collection of Glees and Songs, to be found in any Collection in the U. S. The BOSTON PIANO FORTE INSTRUCTOR, abridged
from Czeray'a celebrated work, to which is added a large collection of popular Music, being the most complete Preceptor ever published, in this

Cvvxtry. H. B. MtsscaJ. IwaTRTjcsim, Umbrellas, fee. Repaired, and Piano Fortes Tuned.





Boston Publij&>fc4brary

Central Librae^ Copley^Sauare

Division of

Reference and Research Services

usic Department

The Date Due Card in the pocket indi-

cates the date on or before which this

book should be returned to the Library.

Please do not remove cards from this

pocket.



BOSTON PUBLIC LIBRARY

3 9999 05500 839 3



mm
rf'3r 'sd^*"

1

-t

«r..«^raps


